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2000 OVAC TOURNAMENT [Forty-Seventh Tournament]
Location: Wheeling Civic Center
Date: January 20, 21, 22, 2000

103 Pounds
Nathan Kendjorsky, Buckeye Local, dec. Derek Maple, Edison[10-3]
Jeremy Cowen, East Liverpool, dec. Zach Zubay, Oak Glen [3-0]
Mike Jones, Martins Ferry, pinned Josh Pempek, St. Clairsville [2:10]
Ryan Gallagher, Barnesville, pinned Dave Skiviat, Steubenville Catholic [2:03]
112 Pounds
Nic Rossiter, Harrison Central, dec. John Tierney, Martins Ferry [3-2]
Josh Francis, Barnesville, dec. David Jack, Shadyside [11-5]
Jared Koos, Indian Creek, dec. Lucas Huffman, River [6-4, OT]
Adam Kennedy, Wheeling Park, dec. Todd Casey, Meadowbrook [13-0]
119 Pounds
Cole Bowersock, Beaver Local, dec. David Tierney, Martins Ferry [6-0]
Jarrod Anderson, Barnesville, pinned Jake Fitch, East Liverpool [2:12]
Chad Rogers, Brooke, won by forfeit over Tucker Brown, Cameron
Scott Conrath, St. Clairsville, won by disqualification over Joel Ray, Edison
125 Pounds
Micah Jordan, East Liverpool, dec. Mark Evans, Wheeling Park [11-6]
Tyler Hughes, Cameron, dec. Derek Roth, Martins Ferry [3-1]
Billy Barath, St. Clairsville, dec. Corey Dornon, Beallsville [16-4]
Kyle Eckleberry, Oak Glen, dec. Jared Hoppel, Beaver Local [6-5]
130 Pounds
Roger Kupfer, Cameron, dec. Eric Noel, Oak Glen [6-4, OT]
Derek Kennedy, Wheeling Park, dec. John Bowers, Beallsville [8-6, OT]
Jonathan O’Grady, Shadyside, dec. Jon Varner, East Liverpool [11-5]
John Jefferis, Barnesville, dec. Chad Snider, Tyler Consolidated [5-4]
135 Pounds
Aaron Westover, Beaver Local, pinned Bob Mayhugh, Martins Ferry [2:57]
John Prokapakis, Edison, dec. Joel Sansone, St. Clairsville [9-5]
Gaelen Lowers, Oak Glen, dec. Jim Crumbley, East Liverpool [8-3]
Josh Moore, Wheeling Park, dec. Percy McGhee, Bellaire [10-1]
140 Pounds
Greg Ware, Martins Ferry, dec. Jeremy Ghrist, East Liverpool [3-1]
Adam Yudasz, St. Clairsville, dec. Jeb Banovsky, Edison [5-3]
Nate Smith, Beaver Local, won by forfeit over Logan Glass, Oak Glen
Luke Kopyar, St. John, dec. Jason Clary, Beallsville [9-3]
145 Pounds
Scott Roth, Martins Ferry, pinned Jeff Hughes, Cameron [5:59]
Jonathan Davia, Union Local, dec. Matt Wukelich, Shenandoah [9-4]
Derek Vargo, Buckeye Local, dec. James Parr, Shadyside [8-6]
Chris Poole, Oak Glen, dec. Joe Earich, East Liverpool [5-2]
152 Pounds
Derek Koch, St. John, dec. Matt Holdsworth, Oak Glen [7-1]
Kurt Glasser, Shadyside, dec. Chris Taylor, John Marshall [8-4]
Terry Rashad, Indian Creek, dec. Guy Nestor, Buckeye Local [4-2]
Jason Bogart, East Liverpool, dec. Mike Wheatley, Cambridge [8-2]



NOorWw - NOorw = ~NOo1w -~ NOorWw -

~NOo1w -~

East Liverpool
Martins Ferry
Oak Glen
Beaver Local
Cameron
Barnesville
Buckeye Local
Steubenville
Wheeling Park
Edison

St. Clairsville
Union Local
St. John
Shadyside
John Marshall
Harrison Central
Brooke
Wellsville
Bellaire
Shenandoah
Indian Creek

226
211
185
160.5
149
144
129
113
110
102.5
102
95.5
91.5
79
78.5
76
66
65.5
62
62
61

160 Pounds

Ethan Birden, Steubenville, dec. Daniel Koch, St. John [4-3]
Justin Jefferies, Barnesville, pinned Wyatt O’Neil, Cameron [4:20]
John Haynes, Bellaire, dec. Troy Milhoan, Meadowbrook [8-2]
Dan Moore, Beaver Local, dec. Trevor Cooper, Indian Creek [5-3]

171 Pounds

Mike Davis, Union Local, dec. Zack Powell, Barnesville [5-0]

Scott Schael, Buckeye Local, dec. Vince Magnone, Weir [5-1]

Roger Richardson, Steubenville, dec. Matt Schoolcraft, East Liverpool [16-7]
Ronnie Herbick, Oak Glen, dec. Chris Wood, Cameron [5-0]

189 Pounds

Adam Beranek, Buckeye Local, dec. Phillip Bellville, Oak Glen [3-2]

Justin Willis, Shenandoah, pinned Josh Stansbury, East Liverpool [3:46]

Mark Snider, Steubenville, dec. Nick Sulek, Bellaire [6-4, OT]

Brad Dimmerling, Monroe Central, dec. George Padgelak, Martins Ferry [14-9]

215 Pounds

Steve Ochap, Wheeling Park, dec. John Jones, Steubenville [2-1, OT]
Nate Brown, Beaver Local, dec. Robert Busick, Weir [8-5]

Chris King, Indian Creek, dec. Pete Polverini, Steubenville Catholic [8-5]
John Wells, John Marshall, dec. Kevin King, Cambridge [9-7, OT]

275 Pounds

Rick Prescott, Beaver Local, dec. Tom Redman, East Liverpool [2-1, OT]
Justin Lucas, Barnesville, dec. Mike Findling, Brooke [6-2]

Chad Brindley, St. John, dec. Tony Carothers, Harrison Central [2-1]

Joe Yanok, Steubenville, won by default over Charles Fisher, Wellsville

TEAM RESULTS:

Babe Sidon
Larry Shaw
Rich Wright

Jay Michael

Anthony Zuchegno

Joel Davia

Jim Rocchi

Jimmy Myers

John Rocchi



Barnesville
Beallsville

Weir

River
Meadowbrook
Monroe Central
Cambridge
Steubenville Catholic
Caldwell
Bridgeport
Magnolia
Madonna

Tyler Consolidated
Linsly

CLASS AAAA
East Liverpool, 226
Buckeye Local, 129
Steubenville, 113
Wheeling Park, 110
Edison, 102.5

John Marshall, 78.5
Brooke, 66

Weir, 43
Cambridge, 30.5

CLASS AA
Barnesville, 144
Wellsville, 65.5
Shenandoah, 62
River, 32.5
Monroe Central, 31

Steubenville Catholic, 30

Caldwell, 28

54
54
43

32.5

31
31

30.5

30
28
25
18
18
15
11

Chuck Baker

Tom Moore

Art Jones

CLASS AAA
Martins Ferry, 211
Oak Glen, 185
Beaver Local, 160.5
St. Clairsville, 102
Union Local, 95.5
Harrison Central, 76
Bellaire, 62

Indian Creek, 61
Meadowbrook, 31
Magnolia, 18

Tyler Consolidated, 15

CLASS A
Cameron, 149
St. John, 91.5
Shadyside, 79
Beallsville, 54
Bridgeport, 25
Madonna, 18
Linsly, 11



